

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in MFA No.32529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

VITHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTKALA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Girish Thigle, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya H. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Aspatwar, Adv.
For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice not on the merits of the special leave petition but to explore the possibility of a settlement by means of mediation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master