

è
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 547 OF 2012

DR.UTKALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VITHAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyahit Pani, Adv.
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 18097 of 2012.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|