

Æ!

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 547 OF 2012

DR. UTKALA ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

DR. VITHAL ... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This petition has been filed for transfer of Misc. Civil Application No. 90 of 2012 pending on the file of Prl. District Judge at Beed, Maharashtra to the Family Court at Bagalkot, Karnataka.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it expedient to transfer the aforesaid case to the Family Court at Bagalkot, Karnataka.

We direct accordingly.

The Prl. District Judge at Beed, Maharashtra shall forthwith transmit the record of the aforesaid case to the Family Court at Bagalkot, Karnataka.

The transfer petition stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi;
July 2, 2013

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in MFA No.32529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VITHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTKALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 547 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

