

¢

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in MFA No.32529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VITHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTKALA

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2 (For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 02.07.2013, we have dismissed the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 18097 of 2012 and while doing so we have directed the respondent to refund a sum of Rs. 4 crore along with interest accrued thereon to the petitioner within six weeks.

Contd. 2..

This application (I.A. No. 2) has been filed for modification of the aforesaid Order dated 02.07.2013.

It has been stated in the application that on 27.07.2013 a Settlement has been arrived at between the parties. The Settlement Agreement dated 27.07.2013 filed along with this application is taken on record.

Learned counsel representing the parties state that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 18097 of 2012 be disposed of in terms of the Settlement.

In view of the joint prayer made, we recall our Order dated 02.07.2013 and dispose of the Special Leave Petition in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 27.07.2013 arrived at between the parties. The Settlement Agreement shall form part of the order.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2013 stand disposed of accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|